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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
Z%/5 Rast Battle Grove Road,
25" W of Scuth Bend Road *  ZONIRG COMMISSTIONER
{7629 E. Battle Grove Reoad)
15th Electiom District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

7th Councilmanic District

* Case No. 93-271-A
David K. Patro, gt ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONMS OF 1AW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for comsideration
of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the sub-
ject property, David K. and Brenda J. Patro. The Petitioners seek relief
from Sections 1B0Z2.3.C.1, 303.1 and 400.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations {(B.C.Z.R.} to permit a front average setback of 11 feet in
lieu of the reguired 40 feet and a side setback of 10 inches in lieu of
the required 10 feet for the existing dwelling, and to permit an existing
pool and proposed garage to be located in the side yard in lien of the
required rear yard, or thiré of the yard farthest removed from any street.
The subject property and relief sought are more particularly described on
the site plan submitted with the Petitiorm filed and marked into evidence
as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Secticn 26-127 (bY{1) of the Raltimore County Code. The sublject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file.

This property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas,
and as such, fthe relief regquested must also comply with the reguirements

of Sections 307.2 and 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R. as those regulations relate
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te Jdevelopment adjacent to oOr near the Bay and its tributaries. In the
opinion of this Zoning Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affida-
vits submitted provide sufficient faects that the relief requested complies
to the extent possible with the requirements of Sectiens 307.1, 307.2 and

500.14 of the Baliimore Counmty Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and should

therefore be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the subject
variance would adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare
cf the public. Furthermore, strict campliance with the B.C.Z.R. would
result in a practical difficulty and/or unreascmable hardship upon the
Petitioners.

The facts and evidence presented have established that special
conditions or circumstances ewist which are peculiar to the land or strue-
tures located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore County;
that to deny the relief requested would result in practical difficmlty,
unreasonaple hardship, or severe economic Thardship upon the Petitioner,
and that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area require-
ments and the B.L.2.R. would deprive the Petitlomer of rights commonly
enjoyed by other properties in similar areas within the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Areas in BRaltimore County. The granting of the relief requested
will not confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be
denied by the critical area regulations to other lands or structures with-
in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. The relief requested is in harmony
with the general spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legislation for
Baltimore County and conforms to the requirements as set forth in Section
500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.

In accorcéance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director

of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has
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supmitted recommendations which describe what steps the Petitioner musy
take to insure that the relief reguested complies with the following Chesa-
peake Bay Critical Arecas requirements to:

13 Minimize adverse impacts on water gualiby that

result from pollutants that are discharged from struc-

tures or conveyances or that have run off from sur-

rounding lands;

2} Conserve fish, wildlifes, and plant habitat; and

3) Be consistent with established land use policies

for development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area

which accommodate growth and also address the fact

that, even if pollution is controlled, the number,

movement, and activities of persons in that zarez can

create adverse envirommental impacts.

These recommendations shall be attached hersto and becoms a
permanent part of the decision remdered in this case. There is no evi-
dence in the record that the relief requested would adversely affect the
health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is
compliance with the reguirements of the Department of Envirommental Protec-
tion and Resource Management as more fully described below.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT. IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Balti-
more County this /ﬁ day of February, 1998 that the Petition for Admin-
istrative Variance seeking relief from Sections 1B02.3.C.1, 303.1 and
400.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.} to permit =a
front average setback of 11 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet andg a
side setback of 10 inches in lieun of the required 10 feet for the existing
dwelling, and to permit an existing pool and proposed garage to be located

in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard, or third of the yard




farthest removed from any street, in accordance with Petitiomer's Exhibit 1

be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:
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1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hershy made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk wuntil the
30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has
expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relisf granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the
accessory structure to be converted to a second dwell-
ing wupit and/or apartmwents. The proposed garage
shall contain no living or 3leeping guarters, and no
kitchen or bathroom facilities. Furthermore, there
shall be no commercial use or activity within the
subject garage.

33 Compliance with the Zoning Plans Advisory Commit-
tee comments svbmitted by the Department of Environmen—
tal Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) dated
Jannary 29, 1998, a copy of which is attached hereto
and made a part hereof.

4} When applying for a building permif, the site
plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

for Baltimore Countly
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DATE: January 29, 1998

Amold L. Jablon
Bruce Seeley 3 / 7,#

Zoning item #271

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of February 2, 1998

Patro Property. 7629 E. Battle Grove Roa

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an
extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent to

which environmental regulations apply to the site.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the
following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-

331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code.)

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Sections 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code), if

the property is being subdivided according to the Development Regulations.

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical
Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other Sections, of the

Baltimore County Code).



Suite 112, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue

Zoning Commi§51oner ‘ Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

Baltimore County

?@\ Prin

February 19, 1998

Mr. % Mrs. David K. Patro
7629 E. Battle Grove Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE:

PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTANCE

SW/S East Battle Grove Road, 25' W of South Bend Road
{7629 E. Battle Grove Road)

15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District
David K. Patro, et ux - Petitioners

Case No. 98-271-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Patro:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the

above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

able,

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within

thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further informaticn on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
office at B887-3391.

Very truly yours, —

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissiocner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cC:

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
45 Calvert Street, 2nd Floor, Annapolis, Md. 21401

DEPRM
People's Counsel
Cage File

1ed with Soybean ink
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fur the property looated at 7,79 £ Pattle (0wt Wm’-

This Petition shall be filed with the Dept, of Permits &J Managerent
The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section{s} i 502 6 . Cs, l 303, \ ¢i-( 400,72 ( BCZR _)

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

See hack of Yhis sheet

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree fo and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimbre County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

.

I/We do solemnly declare and athrm, under the penalties of parjury, that ifwe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which 1s the subject of this Petition

Cantract Putchaser/t essee Legal Cwner{s)

M/d' A. Pmo

Signature Signature

Bféf)/d J }Qdm

Address (Type opf'rint Name)
‘ / 2L

City State Zipcode Fignature
Attomey fot Petshoner % q M f / / 6 & ( ! é ) d’é 4 0
(Type or Prmt Name) Address Prone No
City Zipcode
Sigrature Name, Address and phone number of represen!atrve 1o be contacted
Agdress Phone No Name
City State Zpcode Address Phone No
A Public #eanng hgving been requested and/or found to be required, it 15 ordered by the Zoning Commussioner of Balfimore County, this day of 19

that the subject matier of this petition be set for a public heanng | cdvertised, as requrred by the Loning Regulations of Baltimaore County, in two new:spepers of general
erculation throughou! Battimere Cownty, and thot the property be repasted

Ioning Commussioner of Baitmore County

REVIEWED BY:#B[’L__ __._DAE f/?!.lq y_ Q, 2 Privied wath Soybean Ink ITEM #: 2 !

on Recycled Papes

a8-271-A

ESTMAIED POSTING DATE:  _ __ _ 2/’;/ ty
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— Affidavit Aimisstrativ Variance

The endersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the infortztion herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at L Z, E ’ / é .
Rattimre. /%f /Y
City ! Zip Code

That based upon personat knowledge, the following are the facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Variatice at the above address: ¢ndicate hardship or pracheal difficulty)

D 70_protect small Lhilaren from Hhe pazards
Iy Wd//ﬂ and SJMW ,pz‘f%’
A Aecavor of SHuatio 6f }%c hoor and, existing rear yart
bwwﬁs/moas&b/e 0 _Cmodly w/vhe frant L/drd S byt
%Cﬁw(y ANk rear Gard regedrements
F) Wodd Aifee g place Yo pur e dlihen dnd

@ggggﬁiam_éﬁmw 10y wtkecle en bod weAitor

That Afﬁant(s) acknowledgc(s) that if a protest is filed, Affi am(s) will be reqmmd 10 pay a reposting and advertising fee and

//%“

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| n m; J’\/)Q_j'r- -

('rype of prinl name)

Tw
Y HEREBY CERTIFY, this_ (3 **_dayol Tansurcy .19_4 %, before me. a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesans, personally appeared

Dawto Lennern P %’, Reenps vEnn “Pramu

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly wentified to me as such Alfianti(s), and made oath in duc form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowiedge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal

Ao \ag | leded Hololicehle.

ante NOTARY FUBLIC

My Commussion Exprres: 1 Bl e v

Herbert Geilenkirchen, Notary Pub.
Baltimore County
State of Maryland

My Commlssion Expires Oct. 1, 2000
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Affidavit Administrative Variance

‘The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 1o the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Couaty, &5 follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at HZQ; Z 4 E - BM / (i é}@}/ (& )&/
Baltimore /7 EZPE]

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which 1ive base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: ndicate hardship of practicat difficulty}

NTp profect Smald chlileery Lrorn e Hazards
OF Jrive walf anA yd/ﬁ’)ﬂ’)i/)j ,,OM/ :

YL, Y SE OF the siuatn OF the house and é@'/g_ﬁﬂr géfﬁé
tessiy bldgs (mpossule 10 tomply w)vhe fron/ yq&m’ Set-badt and
1S reas Ypk_réduuirerents.

D Wrldd Akl 4 place 4o put Vhe phitAren and

pu——

’P&Ckﬁ(}é{s when Lm/awéc/)cag m% yehicls. in bad axabrer.

!

That Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required to provide additional information.

O) O Az

Dawid A. Patrd

{type ar pnnt name)

nalure)

Brenda

{type or print name}

. Fatro
STATE OF MARYLAND, COCINT? QOF BALTIMORE, 1o Wit
§

Tw 7,
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this b day of Janutny .19 ‘(f £ veforeme.a Notary Public of the State
of Marviand, i and for the County aforesad, personally appearell

Do Lenuers Pares ¢ Reewon  Jewms Parug
3

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or sausfactonly wdeatfied 10 me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the maiters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of listher/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

e lag Webed Aoloabi b

date NOTARY PUBLIC~/

My Commussion Expires: {07 {~ Zoeo

.‘GE‘LEN;‘? . irchen, NowEy Buniis
% rbert Geilenkircnen,

ég‘ o % Hel Baltimore County

¥ State of Maryland

5
2z
E -
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to the Zoning Commissioner

for the property located at 7,79 £ BattleGvove Ad.
which is presently zoned DR5S.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Dept:. of Permits &Neveloppment Management:
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | 802 . SC ) l) 303\ =400, 2 C@c‘zg_)

e aTALheA Sheet

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or

See back of #his Fheet

practical difficuity)

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, pesting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do salemnly declare and affirm, under the penaltes of penury. that I/we are the
fegal owner[s) of the property which is the subject of this Petition,

Legal Owner(s).

David ¥ . Padro

e or Byt Narme)

Contract Purchaser/Lessee

{Tpe cor Pnnt Namej

hgnature

Brenda I Paxro

Address (Typg or Pnnt Name)
F/

City State 2ipcode / Sgaature
Attorney for Petitioner: 7 Z q E z l ; 4 4
(Type ar Print Name) Address Phane No
. Battimore MD AR
4 City State Zipcode
_% Signature Name, Address and ghone number of representalve  to be contacted
—
[
&Q Address Phone No Name
é\ City State Zipcode Address Phone No
% -
¥R A Public Hearing having been requested and/or found lo be required, i is oidered by the Joning Cammussoner al Baltimore Counly, this day of 1%
O tha! the subjec) malter of this pelilion be set for a public hearing , gdverhsed, @srequred by the Zaning Regulations of Battimore County, in fwo new:papers of genero
ut erculghen throughout Balhmere Counly, and that the properly be repasted
o '
c h loning Comrmussioner of Balhimore County
uy !
0 o |
e : 8.9
S A S o 4 Rt tons i S Ly - &7/ S
e o S >
“ nmarcorosmnGoare 4/ [ 9
' ” -




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 7@24 E. Pallle df?’m)/@ y 24
aqaress

Beginning at a point on the Soudhuest side of
(north, south, east or west)

Last Rattte Grove £ whichis 60 feef

name of street on which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of-way width)
wide at the distance of 25 Ae Wt oFf.. of the
(number of feet) (north, south, east or west)

centeriine of the nearest improved intersecting street
(name of street)

which is 90 fee T wide. *Being Lot #/73 ¥ /74
(number of feet of right-of-way width)
Block ,Section # in the subdivision of Rattle G 0Ye //ﬂf’ #Z

(name of subdivision)
as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 7 , Folio # /Z‘%

containing _ 20, 000.5¢. 4. _ Also known as 629 £- ,5417/5 Grpve .

(square feet of acres) (property address)

and located in the /5 Election District, 7 Councilmanic District.

*If your property is not recorded by Plat Book and Folio Number,
then DO NOT attempt to use the Lot, Block and Subdivision
description as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed
Liber . Folio __" and include the measurements and
directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the plat in the
correct location.

Typical metes and bounds: N.87 12' 13" E. 321.1 ft., S.18
27'03"E.87.2 ft, S.62 19' 00" W. 318 ft., and N.08 15

22" W. 80 ft. to the place of beginning.
98-271-A -

27]



i
!
'
{
|

bt

'BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

|
(OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINA. 33 @ ammDE w.,
'MISCELLANEOUS RECEI 0692 .4 :
” T WD i w
O/199 623199 13:l4:h
o, ___6/22/99 AccouN 001-6150 REG 2 COSHIER LSHT XS DR ¢ |
w%, , m 528 ZONING VERTF [PATION |
erofiv (9785 N
awouvr £_10.00 (R CR D, 063913 |
feent Tob 10.00
Fow e David & Brenda Parro 1000 G 0
. Baltinore Countys Harviand
FOR; #99-1648 j
98-271~4 m
| 7629 E, Battle Grove Road
HITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER CASHIER'S VALIDATION
s J S b e B e B T T P LN G SUP S PR ST 0 h ik By riima T e ot PR ok sde gt o dde ok 334 i sl
,%_
w>_.._.___sozm COUNTY, MAF " AND ;
- OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No.  Gasgy i
:_mourr>zmocm RECEIPT V- : s !
ey {
"DATE T;ML - P\wu: AGCOUNT mm{ So]- {50 REH :w.mm ! “
_ﬂu.t\.. _..,‘f romied SRR e “xt s 3«6}. af .._w_?%.;‘mm _
ol i_i - oy & (0D — ERI. G
| - 50,00 1
‘Mz 1%@ \%. F Yaltymrn Courtys oyl ¥

.

4 3,r,\ :,‘ e in e,

“‘..01"

&Z%x = Foalice.

AN




BALTIMORE COUNTY DiffJARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DlELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

DMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE ..INFDRMAIION--SHEEIANDDATES

Case Number 98-| 7 | A Address _ 76 2 £. PBetlle Ciove RA,

Contact Person: __ Bruwe Rudeitis Phone Number: 410-887-3391

. Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: f,/ Zt! 78 Posting Date: __ 2 h !23’ Closing Date: _ 2 /1e{¢

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTINGICOST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperly on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formai
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originaily
%OSte% certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

—— e e e o e e e e . v — — —_—— —t— —— e . —————— — " ——— — . T T . S ik e e o .

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 98-] 27| -A Address
Posting Date: ‘ﬁ Closing Date:

Wording for Sign: _To Permit (1) « et svevege sctbidk oF 47 in liew ot #e sepeieed o’
(2) He fxi:\‘hm& S£D side setbeck ,}'F‘ fo inches in ’llfu'-& € Mo F%ﬂq;kfg /0;; (3) ah

CX_Q)'}';*[;. _;.:_ee‘ azu( J’?i‘akﬂ?.e _}g?é,fe. ]M49£ ™ 'H;e S‘;eie_ly_gu[ B I;rt-._ a‘.rc M-P h"fcu're.ﬂ
7

{olﬁ*‘ci\ ;'\ ‘H\e ‘H\{rcﬂ a'@ %’he io‘!’ {qurLeﬁ irt"mouesg Cram Q‘t;l f'ffefqi—.

WCR - 12/11/87

47/
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Baltimore County Countv Office Buildin
. ounty ce Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

February 12, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. David Patre
7629 E. Battle Grove
Baltimore, MD 21222

RE: Item No.: 271
Case No.: 98-172-A
Petitioner: David Patro, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Patro:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM}, Zoning Review, on
January 21, 1988.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissicner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. ©Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,
}.L

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

: Printed with Soybean ink
% on Recycled Papet



DATE: January 29, 1998

To: Arnold L. Jablon
From: Bruce Seeley 3 / Zﬂ

Subject: Zoning ltem #271

Patro Property, 7629 E. Baitle Grove Road
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of February 2, 1998

_____ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

_____ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an
extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent fo
which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the
following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Reguiations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-
331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code.)

_____ Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Sections 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code), if
the property is being subdivided according to the Development Regulations.

X Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical
Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other Sections, of the
Baltimore County Code).

GP:sp



David L. Winstead

Maryland Departmentof Transportation e o
State Highway Administration Acministrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baitimore County 'l 3¢/ %8

Baltimore County Office of liem No. 27! B®
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,
S
Ronaid Burns, Chief
f s Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0Q. Box 717 - Ballimore, MD 21203-8717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: January 30, 1993
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):

AR

Item Nos. 266 &271
v
If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

Prepared by: /% f;% 'TW Z .
Division Chief@é@d/

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORDVZACINOCOM266.DOC



Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
* Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-387-4880
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Armold Jabklon., Dis

Loming Administrati

Baltimore County

Towson. MDD 21004

MOl ETOR-1105

RE: Froparty Owner: SEE BELOW T

Location: DISTEIBUTION MEETIMGS OF  Fehrusryy 2, 199D
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SORE Co _ Development Processing
*% Baltimore. County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

June 25, 1999

Mr. David K. Patro
7629 E. Battle Grove Road
Baltimore, MD 21222

Dear Mr. Patro:

RE: Spirit and Intent Zoning Case #98-271-2, 7629 E. Battle Grove Road
15th Election District

Pursuant to your letter of June 18, 1999, vou have requested an opiniocn
from this office regarding the variance for the proposed garage in the above
referenced case. You are requesting to amend the previously submitted site
plan to include a 25'x%24' garage in lieu of the approved 24'x24' garage.

It is the opinion of this office that your request meets the spirit and
intent of the wvariance granted in the subject case. However, the minimum rear
and side yard setbacks of 20' must be maintained as per the site plan.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently
detailed and responsive to the request. If you need further information or
have any questions, please do not hesitate to centact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

A Wimy s

Bruno Rudaitis
Planner II
Zoning Review

BR:ggs

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.nd.us

Frinied wiih Soybean ink
on fecycled Paper



7629 E. Battle Grove Road

Baltimore, MD 21222
June 18, 1990
é/ U { 49 /6)" ~

M. Amold Jablon, Director ? Xo (b@ A0
Permits & Development Management { 7 EX
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue 73 Cﬂ/ S RN
Towson, MD 21204 w5 CO
Dear Mx. Jablon,

I am writing to you concerning our approved variance, case # 98-271-A, we were
approved for a 24' X 24" garage in our side yard. We found a vendor offering us a 25' X 24'
garage at substantial discount and we would like to accept it. See our enclosed red-lined site plan
for additional information.

There were no appeals to the granting of the variance. Would changing the dimensions by
one (1) foot be within the spirit and intent of the zoning plan in order?

Please reply in writing at your earliest convenience so we may move forward with our

David K. Patro

" Brenda J. Patro
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I Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1674 E. Battle Grove Load

‘Subdivisien name: ”@t\\f:m DJ\O,\N\
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SITE PLAN TO BE USED IN UETERMINING FRONT YARD DEPTHS IN RESILNCE ZONES

WHEN THE IMMEDIATE ADJOINING LOTS ARE NOT IMPROVED
Reference - Secton 303,1 Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

B e B B e e e stz A e W T Tawid & Brods oo
B Lgs e e anst G E e Groe b

hereaftier erected shall be the avarage of tha front

yard depths of the lots immediately adjoining on Tt

each side provided much adjoining lota are improved C _m mw FT. . w@? ) : Building apdrest
with principel bulldings situste within 200 feet of D 1% A A
the joint side property line, but where gald immedi- Il.....lllwﬂ / m,O &m

ately sdjoining lote ave not both soc improved, then E BT date® \
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e aTas Thazes - provided thav mo avelling small tomi( {35.77 ) == ( 2.) n% NORMAL REQUIRED SETBACKS

be tegquired to be set back more 0_feet in D.R.2 # of REQUIRED FRONT D.R.2 - 65 it.

zones, 50 feet in D.R.3.5 zones and WO feet in D,H.), dweifings K
uouom“ In no case, however, shall nonTs . ﬁw.mu_mhmw& D.R.3.5~ 55 ft.
principal buildings have front yards of less depth D.R.5.5- 50 ft.
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